STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	RESOLUTION 08-20:
COUNTY OF NEWBERRY) C	Resolution Declaring Newberry County's ontinued Support for the Americans with isabilities Act
WHEREAS , the Americans with Disabilities Act ("ADA" or "Act") ensures the rights of citizens with disabilities by prohibiting discrimination in the areas of education, employment, government services, public accommodations, and other vital areas; and	
WHEREAS, July 26, 2020, was the 30th anniversary of the signing of the Americans with Disabilities Act by President George H.W. Bush; and	
WHEREAS, the 30th Anniversary of the ADA provides an opportunity to renew our commitment to the principles of the Act by ensuring the rights and independence of citizens with disabilities and empowering our communities to benefit from the contributions of all Americans; and	
WHEREAS , the Americans with Disabilities Act reaffirmed the ideas that all people are entitled to participate fully in our economy and in our democracy, to contribute to community and country alike, and to achieve their full potential.	
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Newberry County honors the 30 th anniversary of the Americans with Disabilities Act and renews its commitment to compliance with the Act's letter and spirit.	
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED THISDAY OF, 2020 AT NEWBERRY, S.C.	
	NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL
(SEAL)	BY: Henry H. Livingston, III, Chairman
	Attest:

Susan C. Fellers, Clerk to Council